
Infection Prevention Team Regions
Trent Gulley, MPH - Healthcare Associated Infections Director

Tgulley@health.in.gov 317-431-5257

Janene Gumz-Pulaski, BSN, 
RN, MBA, CIC, LTC-CIP

Assistant Program Manager IP 

jgumzpulaski@health.in.gov

Victor Zindoga, DPN, RN 
VZindoga@health.in.gov 

317-509-8964

317-695-3335

Deanna Paddack, BSN, RN 
dpaddack@health.in.gov 

Mary Enlow, BSN, RN 
menlow@health.in.gov 

317-727-8431

Total 743 LTC/AL Facilities

Southern Region

Central Region

317-499-3877

&

Northern Region

317-464-7710

&

Angela Badibanga, MPH 
Abadibanga@health.in.gov 

* Please email both IPs for 
questions in this region

* Please email both IPs for 
questions in this region

Bethany Lavender, BSN, RN, MPH 
Infection Prevention Epidemiologist 

BLavender@health.in.gov
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